IVC-100/120-RS, PM-1056-4P QIG
PM-1056 Hardware Diagrams
PM-1056-4PG/4PGB
PM-1056-4P/PM-1056-4PB w/o GPIO (CN1)
The driver program and operation of PM-1056-4P/4PB/4PG/4PGB and IVC-100/G are the same.  PM-
1056-4P/4PB/4PG/4PGB is the interface of PCI/104.
PCI Signal Grouping Selection
• SW1 (Rotary Switch): Group selection of PCI configuration for PCI/104 modules

Operating Temperature: 0~ 50oC
Board Size: 120.19mm x 100m
Ordering Information
IVC-100
     4 Channels Video Capture card(30 FPS)
IVC-100G
     4 Channels Video Capture card(30 FPS) with GPIO module
IVC-200
High-end 4 channels video capture card(120FPS)
IVC-200G
    High-end 4 channels video capture card(120FPS) with GPIO module
PM-1056-4P
     PCI/104 4 Channels Video Capture Module (30 FPS)
PM-1056-4PG
     PCI/104 4 Channels Video Capture Module (30 FPS) with GPIO module
 2
IVC-100/120-RS, PM-1056-4P QIG
i. Double click “Demo” folder.
ii. Double click “ivc-200.exe”.
iii. Click “Select Device” to choose the video capture card.
iv. Click “Video Size” to choose the resolution.  The available resolutions are 160 x 120 and 320
x 240.
v. Click “Video Channel” to activate the video input channels.
vi. Click “GPIO” to control the input/output devices
Recording the Captured Image
i. Open the folder Demo and double click amcap.exe.
ii. Click Devices to select the video capture card.
iii. Click “Options and then Preview to view the captured image.
iv. Click Video Crossbar then select the recording channel from the Input list.
v. Click Capture then Start Capture.
vi. Set the directory and folder to save the captured file.  Then click OK to start recording the
video image.
vii. Click Stop Capture to stop recording.
Uninstalling the Program
i. Click Start then choose Settings and double click Control Panel.
ii. Double click Add/Remove Programs.
iii. Select the software of Video Capture Card and click Add/Remove.
iv. Click Yes to uninstall the Video Capture Card software.
v. Select “Restart my computer now” and click Finish
7
IVC-100/120-RS, PM-1056-4P QIG
Demo Programs
Video Image Preview for IVC-100G/100
To preview a video image, follow the steps below:
i. Double click Demo folder.
ii. Double click ivc-100.exe.
iii. Click Select Device to choose the video capture card.
iv. Click Video Size to choose the resolution.  The available resolutions are 160 x 120 and 320 x 240.
v. Click Video Channel to activate the video input channels.
vi. Click GPIO to control the input/output devices.
Video Image Preview for IVC-200G/200
6
IVC-100/120-RS, PM-1056-4P QIG
Hardware Connections & Settings Illustration for Video
Capture Card
IVC-100G                        GPIO = general purpose input output
IVC-100
IVC-200G                        GPIO = general purpose input output
3
GPIO
pin
con.